501795752 01/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul D Sybert	01/04/2012
Laura G Schultz Hume	01/04/2012
James F Hoover	01/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1
Internal Address:	4612 PX
City:	Bergen op Zoom
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13251137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (860)286-0115

 Phone:
 860-286-2929

Email: cRomanello@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10LEX0006-US-CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leah M. Reimer

Total Attachments: 2 source=65M2785#page1.tif source=65M2785#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027581 FRAME: 0713

13251137

CH \$40.00 1

501795752

Newburgh

IN 476

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, I Paul D. Sybert of 11620 Highway 66, Evansville, IN 47712, Laura G. Schultz Hume of 2907 Bellemeade Avenue, Evansville, IN 10712 Il 1070 F 10700 F 47712, US; James F. Hoover of 10600 E. Copperline Road, Evansville, IN 47712, US, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in "FLAME COMPOSITIONS, **METHODS** POLYCARBONATE RETARDANT MANUFACTURE, AND ARTICLES FORMED THEREFROM" filed as U.S. Application number 13/251,137 on September 30, 2011, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No.13/207,930, filed August 11, 2011, which claims priority to India Patent Application No. 920/DEL/2011, filed March 31, 2011, the contents of both applications being incorporated by reference herein in their entirety, invented by me, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witnessed by: といいち

Witnessed by: Jean a Malwel Signature

PATENT REEL: 027581 FRAME: 0714

2. Jaur Laura	a G. Schultz Hume	Date: Jan. 4, 2012
Witnessed by:	Robert Gallucci Signature	Date: Jan 4, 2012
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness James A Martons Printed Name of Witness	Date: \(\sqrt{AN 4, 2012} \)
3. James	mes F. Hoover	Date: 504 4, 2012
Witnessed by	: Robert Gallucci Signature	Date: Jan. 4, 2012
Witnessed by	Printed Name of Witness The Ames A Mattool Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>JAJ</u> 4, 2012